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MODELS 70 AND 70-A
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REPLACEMENT PARTS~MORDELS 70 AND 70-A

Description

Volume Control .

R. ormer .

Tumng Condenser (50—60 cyclesg
’I‘umng Condenser (:(25-40 cyclea

Aneem—?Pm of Gang Con-

denser Assembly 3 .
Condenser (.09 mf Double)
Detect.or Trmsformer A

Detecwr—-(l’m of Guu Con-

denser Assembly) . .
Oscillator Coil .
Condenler (410 mmf )
C

I"req ency .
Resistor (51 000 ohms)
Condenser (00 mfd Doubla)

High
Frequenoy — (Pm of Gmg
Condenser Assembly) .
Resistor (5,000 ohms)
Condenser (110 mmf.) .
Resistor (13 000 ghmg) .

C
I F. Primary .
First I. F. Truu;(ormer .

C

I F. Seeondary .
Second I. F. Transformer
Condenser (.06 ?fd ‘)'
G, 4

“1at

18t

2nd
L°F. Seeond:{ . X
Condenser (.5 mfd.) . .
Resistor (51,000 ohms) .
Condenser 2600 mmf.
Condenser (250 mmf.)
R. F. Choke .
Condenser (.09 Combined with
250 ohm Resistor) S
Resistor (240,000 ohms) . .
Resistor (45,000 ohms) 50-60
cycles
Rm{nor (99,(!)0 ohms) 25-40
cyocles

Part No

5039
03082
03076
03077

4989-C
03083

5120

04000-F
4518
4989-C

5310
4519
3766
03091
04000-H
3615-L
,04000-K
4518

3910
3082

4089-E
4410
5256
4411

No. on
Pigs. Jand ¢
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Deecription

Condenser (.01 mfd.)

Resistor (240,000 ohms)

Condenser (.25 mfd.)

Output Transformer .

Voice Coil and Cone Assembly

Field Coil (Assembled with Pot,

B. C. Resistor . . s

Electrolytic Condenser (6 mfd.)
50-60 cycles . .

Electrolytic Condenser (10 mfd )
2540 cycles .

Choke L .

Condenser (09 mfd.) 50-80
cycles .

Condenser (. 18 qa(d) 25-40
oycles z

Electrolytic Condenx.-r (6 mfd )
50-80 cyoles .

Electrolytic Condenner (10 mfd )
25-40 cycles 3

Pilot Light s

Power  Transformer  (50-60
cycles) . o d e W s

Power  Transformer (2540
oycles) . . . . . . .

Power  Tranaformer  (50-60
cycles, 230 volts) . .

“On-Off"" Switch . .

Condenser (.015 mfd. Double)

Tube Shield .

Bezel . .

Knob (Lnrge)

Knob (Small)

Spring (Small)

Spring (Large)

Grid Clip .

Five Prong Socket A-ernbly

Four Prong Socket Amembly

Dial Complete

OSCILLATOR
soexer

02066
03079

4016

5142
4819

4989-J
4889-K
4916

5142
3463

5117
5118
5119
3793-K
039087
5312

03437
4147

4897
4956
4955
03031
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